of Directors, meeting plans for year 2021 of each committee, as well as business expansion and profit growth 
of the Company. 

Opinion of the Board of Directors: The Shareholders’ Meeting should approve the directors’ remuneration for 
year 2021 at a total amount not exceeding 31,000,000 Baht (thirty one million baht), and bonuses payable for 
directors which shall be based on the 2021 operational results and shall be at the rate of 0.3 – 0.5 percent of 

http://www.thai-iod.com/th/contact-us.asp
http://www.thai-iod.com/th/contact-us.asp

the amount equivalent to the dividend pay-out announced by the Company, depending on the results of

[...]

Vannaporn Jongperadechanon and/or Mr. Charoen 
Phosamritlert and/or Ms. Marisa Tharathornbunpakul, in the name of KPMG Phoomchai Audit Ltd., as the 
Company’s Auditors, and the determination of the fee for the auditors of the Company and the subsidiaries 
for 2021 at a total of Baht 5,408,500 (five million four hundred eight thousand five hundred baht), divided 
into Baht 5,250,000 (five million two hundred fifty thousand baht) for audit by KPMG Phoomchai Audit Ltd. 
and Baht 158,500 (one hundred fifty-eight thousand five hundred baht) for audit by other external auditors 
(the details are as shown in Attachment 4). 

Opinion of the Board of Directors: Agreed with the Audit Committee's proposal and deemed that the 
Shareholders’ Meeting should approve the appointment of Ms. Vannaporn Jongperadechanon and/or Mr. 
Charoen Phosamritlert and/or Ms. Marisa Tharathornbunpakul, in the name of KPMG Phoomchai Audit Ltd., 

as the Company’s Auditors, and the determination of the fee for the auditors of the Company and the 
subsidiaries for 2021 at a total of Baht 5,408,500 (five million four hundred eight thousand five hundred baht),  
divided into Baht 5,250,000 (five million two hundred fifty thousand baht) for audit by KPMG Phoomchai 
Audit Ltd. and Baht 158,500 (one hundred fifty-eight thousand five hundred baht) for audit by other external 
auditors (the details are as shown in Attachment 4). 

Approval of the appointment of the Company’s auditors for the 2021 accounting period and the audit fees for 
year 2021 by the Shareholders’ Meeting requires a resolution passed by a majority of the total number of votes